## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE REGULAR SESSION, 1937

ENROLLED HOUSE BILL No. 110 (By Mr. ha for ) PASSED March 13, 1937 In Effect from Passage

## ENROLLED House Bill No. 110

(By MR. LAFON)

[Passed March 13, 1937; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section five, article three, chapter forty-four of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, relating to the duties of commissioner of accounts and fiduciaries of estates.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section five, article three, chapter forty-four of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 5. Commissioner of Accounts to Inspect Inventories and Accounts. The commissioner of accounts shall inspect all inventories and accounts of sales returned to him by fiduciaries, require the same to be executed in duplicate and in proper form, and, within ten days after they are respectively received and approved by him, deliver one copy thereof

## Enrolled H. B. No. 110]

7 to the clerk of the county court and mail one copy to the 8 tax commissioner of West Virginia. Any commissioner of 9 accounts who fails, refuses or declines to comply with the pro-10 visions of this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and 11 shall be punished for each offense by a fine of not less than 12 twenty-five dollars nor more than five hundred dollars.

A.S. M.T. F. BRARD and S. C. H. SWINE, A. C. SWINE, "No. 20, p. 274, 200, Prop. 2000. C. Marcold, M. W. K. K. K. K. SWINE, "Second States, "An experimental second states," in the second states, "Second States, "Second States, "Second States," in the second states, "Second States, "Second States, "Second States, "Second States, "Second States, "Second States," Second States, "Second States, "Second States, "Second States," Second States, "Second States," Second States, "Second Stat

and the second second

"Then well in the forward of non-receptor for a france of the wellof Wear Virgban, easy dimension amo binadized doi-fig-sure for secondal and medicated to reast as failures.

• and, Raspert of during the procession of the number of mining of this character " from measurement" conversals have asked. If when the boundary make in the case will be bound the twenty T have are (spids or Lineau or to be some soft of mining and which the have are gravity with even to be some of points and which the have been marked and points of the some of the there is a bound of the process of the test of the solution of the test of historic flows are provided by first and the test of the test of the solution of the solution of the test of the head of the test of test of the test of test of

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Tel all 1 11 Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the Takes effect..... .....passage. Ve.s..... Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate 1 NOVA Speaker House of Delegates The within..... ...this the ... day of Governor. Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia... Wm. S. O'BRIEN, Secretary of State

3